


CITY OF PUYALLUP

BID TAB

2014-048 Salmon Springs Main Replacement, PH 2

ITEM	UNIT	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Nisqually Construction Services, LLC		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID									
1	FA	1	Minor Change	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	LS	1	Construction Survey and As-Built Drawings	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	LS	1	Mobilization and Demobilization	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00
4	LS	1	Project Temporary Traffic Control	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
5	SY	285	Pavement Removal	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,850.00
6	EA	10	Potholing	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	LS	1	Removal of Structures and Obstructions Trimming and Clean-up	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
8	LS	1	Dewatering	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
9	LS	1	Shoring and Trench Safety Systems	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	CY	230	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	\$ 175.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,950.00
11	TN	25	Cold Mix	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00
12	TN	65	HMA Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,250.00
13	LF	45	Storm Pipe 12" PVC	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 3,397.50
14	CY	100	Controlled Density Fill (CDF)	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00
15	CY	100	Unsuitable Pipe Foundation Excavation and Replacement incl. Haul	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	LF	3090	24-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	\$ 309.00	\$ 954,810.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 902,280.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 849,750.00
17	LS	1	Creek Crossing	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 45,750.00
18	LS	1	Connection to Existing Water System - Chlorination Bldg.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 34,600.00
19	LS	1	Connection to Existing Water System - East Valley	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,280.00	\$ 25,280.00
20	EA	3	24-inch Butterfly Valves	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7,835.00	\$ 23,505.00
21	EA	2	20-inch Butterfly Valves	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 6,065.00	\$ 12,130.00
22	EA	9	Blow-off Assembly	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 16,560.00
23	LS	1	Eroision Control and Water Pollution Control	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 32,700.00
24	LS	1	Landscape Repair	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 23,700.00
25	LF	110	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,940.00
26	SY	100	Cement Concrete Driveway	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 7,300.00
27	SY	795	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 125.00	\$ 99,375.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 54,060.00	\$ 60.60	\$ 48,177.00
28	EA	4	Cement Concrete Handicap Ramps	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 9,820.00
29	LS	1	Pavement Markings	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 1,541,260.00		\$ 2,079,990.00		\$ 1,503,659.50
SALES TAX at 9.90%					\$ 152,584.74		\$ 205,919.01		\$ 148,862.29
BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 1,693,844.74		\$ 2,285,909.01		\$ 1,652,521.79
BID ADDITIVE #1									
1A	LS	1	Removal of Prefabricated Bridge	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00
SALES TAX at 9.90%					\$ 1,485.00		\$ 1,485.00		\$ 1,485.00
BID ADDITIVE #1 TOTAL					\$ 16,485.00		\$ 16,485.00		\$ 16,485.00
CUMULATIVE TOTAL (BASE BID + BID ADDITIVE)					\$ 1,710,329.74		\$ 2,302,394.01		\$ 1,669,006.79
				 Hans Hunger, PE City Engineer					